
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  080268 Sale Date - 4/9/2008

For item # 17 - "9in. Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement" - 728 sy, is it the intent of the plans to require dowel bars and/or hook 
bolts to be installed in the 2ft by 13ft joint repairs?

Question Submitted: 3/26/2008 1Question Number:

typical section  page 3/35  does not show any  pavement planing. general summary sheet shows 11,871 sq yds asphalt 
 

concrete 3". pavement surface is concrete now. Is the intent to mill 3" off concrete surface?    jack 

Question Submitted: 3/28/2008

On sheet 6A the planing is for specified areas/locations. On most of the exposed concrete areas, there is a lot of 

existing cold patch material which is mounded up.  The intent was for the contractor to provide a smooth surface on 
top of the existing concrete  prior to performing the paving operations in these areas so that we get a uniform 

asphalt overlay.  Due to the large number of patches in these areas, it was easier to simply include the entire 

concrete surface area for quantity payment. This work would also provide us a more consistant paving surface and 

paving thicknesses.  As the pay item suggests, we are not intending on planing any concrete pavement, only the 

existing asphalt. 

2Question Number:

typical section  page 3/35  does not show any  pavement planing. general summary sheet shows 11,871 sq yds asphalt 
 

concrete 3". pavement surface is concrete now. Is the intent to mill 3" off concrete surface?    jack 

Question Submitted: 3/28/2008 3Question Number:

THE 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT QUNTITY APPEARS TO BE BASED ON A 2' JOINT REPAIR. IF THIS IS 
THE CASE THEN WHAT STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DRAWING OR TYPE OF JOINT WOULD APPLY FOR THE TIE-IN 
BETWEEN EXISITNG AND NEW PAVEMENT, OR WILL THIS BE A BUTT JOINT WITH NO STEEL? THERE IS NO 
EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE TO FIT INTO A 2' SLOT TO DRILL HOLES FOR STEEL, EVEN A HAND DRILL WITH A MASON BIT 
ATTACHED WILL NOT FIT LEVEL INTO A 2' SLOT.

Question Submitted: 4/2/2008

See addendum 1
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


